RESOLUTION 177.

RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, that the Deed, dated the 29th day of November, 1926, executed by the Chula Vista Union School District, granting to the said city of Chula Vista, for street purposes, the following described real estate:

The Southerly Thirty (30) feet of Lot (17) Seventeen, in Quarter Section One Hundred and Thirty Seven, (137), according to map of Chula Vista, No. 505, filed in the office of the County Recorder of San Diego County, State of California, March 13, 1888, except that la land reserved for street purposes in a deed of San Diego Lands Incorporated, grantor, to San Diego & Arizona Railway Company, grantee, dated June 13, 1919, and recorded in Book of Deeds, No. 789, at page 25, in the County Recorder's Office of said San Diego County, the particular description of which said land so reserved in said deed for street purposes, is hereby referred to and made a part of this instrument as fully as though specifically set forth herein, all of the aforesaid land and premises situate, lying and being in the City of Chula Vista, Couny of San Diego, State of California.

The granting and dedicating to said City, for street purposes, the said real estate described above, is hereby accepted; and said grant and dedication of such real estate for such purposes, is approved and accepted by said City of Chula Vista, and its Board of Trustees.

Passed, adopted and approved by the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 7th day of December, 1926, by the following vote, towit:

AVES: Trustees	Wentworth.	Barnes, Peters.	Scatt, Lyons
NOES: Trustees			•
ABSENT: Trustee			

President of the Board of Trustees, of the City of Chula Vista, California.

State of California,)
County of San Diego,) ss:
Gity of Chula Vista.)

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, No. 177, was passed, adopted and approved by the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California, by the vote and at the time, and approved in the manner, as stated in said resolution.

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

see OS 137-2 18c doc#1281-207

12/10/121